

Now part of ADVOCATE HEALTH

6/12/23

Aurora West Allis Medical Center (414) 328-6884 8901 W. Lincoln Avenue aurorahealthcare.org West Allis, WI 53227

City of West Allis 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue West Allis, WI 53214

To the City of West Allis:

You recently requested information that demonstrates Aurora West Allis Medical Center's commitment to helping people live well.

Please find the attached Aurora West Allis Medical Center 2021 Community Health Progress Report. This report highlights community-facing programs and services Aurora West Allis offers, including programs funded partially or in full by our hospital's 340B Drug Pricing Program savings. This report can also be found on Aurora Health Care's website at www.aurora.org/commbenefits.

Please feel free to reach out if you require additional information in support of Aurora West Allis' Memorandum of Understanding agreement.

Sincerely,

Holly Schmidtke

President, Administration
Aurora West Allis Medical Center